41

Written Answers

Counter-Guarantee for Power Projects of ST-CMS

*268. PROF. RAM KAPSE : Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Govemment have ap-proved the counter-guarantee facility for 250 MW power projects of ST-CMS; and

(b) if so, the details of those projects?
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF POWER (DR. S. VEN-
UGOPALACHARI) : (a) No, Sin

(b) Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.

* Irggferet STferdt SiR SR Siromfoa
% Afhal Bl AR IuAE HIH B
Feia e

*369. 37t Mfae<m Y : Fm g e
3R RISTIR #3411 I8 I B BT PRI b :

(%) T4 4iF g1 F SR A U<,
A 3R oA o A0 &3 4§ rggfad
STferl a ST STicrdl & Afhal d
SR ST BRI B IO DI T8 Fd

(@) 39 waoAe gu-arR - fad-
[ERRICENEANECICISECIRIERCIN

[13 MARCH, 1997]

42
rfer &3 3R e WA (st fheiRTg
AEARY) : (F) T8 T, A 3R ISR Al
F 11 H SR S &R g ST |
T AR 3T 31 @A A F TRIE W= 4 A X8
arel AR BT ISR Ul SR & o favra =
IuT & SR FATY ¢ T HTIHH 59 TR 2:-

(1) G ISR ATt
(2) & STqTEx ISR ATSTI

(3) S SISIR-fdel @ MYRT (Selrs, 1992
®)

to Starred Questions

(4) T HedToT JISTT
1997 &)

(R,

1.1.1996 ¥ 8T AR} ISFIR Aol Bl
Ffead AT Qe # fiyer fear g |

3 BRIHAT P IAATdT, 37 o] § STAT8R ISR Hfad arioT e BrisH Sredd SR SdIheT &
EIGEILER RIS INEES

@) IR (1) FAf=Ra grier e erisH,
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1 T 1991-92 1414.06 45249 46416
1992-93 1332.00 37711 40157
1993-94 2770.00 67158 63381
1994-95 2747.00 54938 62584
1995-96 2743.50 Not fixted 56030
2 ey 1991-92 6865.57 219698 294810
9T
1992-93 6472.00 183097 184003
1993-94 10664.00 258521 242673
1994-95 10573.00 211466 210629
1995-96 10565.00 Not fixted 210692
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3. NTSTRIT 1991-92 3306.82 105818 131986
1992-93 3118.00 88189 101366
1994-95 4393.00 87857 107799
1995-96 4388.00 Not fixted 92818
faRor-11

forTa o= sl & SR STaTER ISR 1S (SRRT STaRT AT 7N 34 A1g $3it B a1
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1. 3 1991-92 5114.59 100.94 124.02
1992-93 6420.76 119.72 109.72
1993-94 8104.85 228.90 278.24
1994-95 8921.21 211.97 263.29
1995-96 10820.18 178.63 179.08
2. IR 1991-92 26402.50 812.43 945.39
1992-93 31473.90 643.77 709.66
1993-94* 46440.99 766.00 849.24
1994-95% 49583.34 1015.23 1075.25
1995-96* 51119.46 849.29 759.46
3. TR 1991-92 12805.20 242.64 387.63
1992-93 15172.01 340.62 339.09
1993-94%* 17530.08 426.66 450.37
1994-95% 18835.61 487.35 545.58
1995-96* 20825.10 300.89 381.72
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1. | 1993-94 2587.50 31.75
1994-95 5790.00 95.50
1995-96 10025.00 181.82
1996-97 6587.50 48.18
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3. ToTReIT 1991-92 3306.82 105818 131986
1992-93 3118.00 88189 101366
1994-95 4393.00 87857 107799
1995-96 4388.00 Not fixted 92818
a1 |

forTa o= sl & SR STaTER ISTTR Ao (ST SRt AT 720 &1 ar Fait
Y AT afea) B sieta siiafed i, freiRa dea siv Sufers

Exid RS EL 3de ey EEGIC
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1. 3TH 1991-92 5114.59 100.94 124.02
1992-93 6420.76 119.72 109.72
1993-94 8104.85 228.90 278.24
1994-95 8921.21 211.97 263.29
1995-96 10820.18 178.63 179.08
2. HEY 9%21 1991-92 26402.50 812.43 945.39
1992-93 31473.90 643.77 709.66
1993-94* 46440.99 766.00 849.24
1994-95% 49583.34 1015.23 1075.25
1995-96* 51119.46 849.29 759.46
3. RTSTRITT 1991-92 12805.20 242.64 387.63
1992-93 15172.01 340.62 339.09
1993-94* 17530.08 426.66 450.37
1994-95%* 18835.61 487.35 545.58
1995-96 * 20825.10 300.89 381.72
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feRor- 111
forTa AR At % SR o, Wea waE SR Ao # YR AR e & st safed i
3k Suferer
¥ 0 T ELi SR &1 TS R ARAAD ST
(Y g H) GlicE it
1. 3NTH 1993-94 2587.50 31.75
1994-95 5790.00 95.50
1995-96 10025.00 181.82
1996-97 6587.50 48.18
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fawor g9 qut & SR 3R, 7eT Y 3R ST H SIATHRT (31 JoTd HIA areit

TfafaferT) & srdia e, ded IR Suferer

N T FER AT, A@H) ARA(TR] B A et
3ITH 1991-92 35.35 350 104
1992-93 39.30 390 446
1993-94 63.13 508 518
1994-95 91.41 908 934
1995-96 170.25 1135 856
WWHQ?T 1991-92 116.25 1150 1167
1992-93 81.81 810 529
1993-94 108.58 832 901
1994-95 131.60 1303 1442
1995-96 419.25 2795 1592
XTSI 1991-92 55.55 550 535
1992-93 51.51 510 251
1993-94 63.13 472 325
1994-95 85.55 847 175
1995-96 185.70 1238 962
TARIE b 3w |ied
faaRor— vi
I, AL T 91 IR ISRRA H I SioTR-fhel ot g & sicia forita Reftor, @@ @en
AR 1ed 3R S
(YT 1 H)
Refts o4 e St
3NFH
1992-93 72.0 75.0 4000 4425
1993-94 94.0 81.98 5200 5285
1994-95 38.0 19.32 2000 1118
1995-96 171.0 78.1 7668 5373
1996-97 94.58 55.08 5260 NA
1992-93 144.00 149.6 8000 8317
1993-94 232.0 91.86 12900 5105
1994-95 343.9 198.28 18105 14500
1995-96 360.00 NA 20269 NA
1996-97 106.20 NA 20250 NA
1992-93 108.0 89.6 6000 5399
1993-94 140.00 89.87 7800 5396
1994-95 144.00 39.03 8000 2342
1995-96 201.6 145.0 11267 3814
1996-97 132.9 NA 8410 NA
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Assistance to Karnataka for Improving
Towns and Cities

270.SHRI H. HANUMANTHAPPA: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Minister of State in the Ministry of Urban Affairs and Employment made a statement in Karnataka recently that Rs.
450 crores have been given to the Karnataka

Government for improving towns and cities;

(b) if so, what are the details of the scheme in

this regard;

(c) what are the names of towns and cities included in the scheme; and

Statement
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(d) how much money has been released so

far?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN AFFAIRS AND
EMPLOYMENT AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (DR. U.
VENKATESWARLU): (a) In a Press
Conference held in Bangalore on 8.9.96, it was mentioned that HUDCO would consider the request of the Govemment of Karnataka and its agencies for extending loan assistance of Rs. 436.85 crores for various housing schemes, in the State and for Bangalore Mega City Project and urban development projects in various other towns of Karnataka.

(b) and (c) The details of the proposed schemes are at Statement (see below).

(d) Out of the above proposals, schemes finalised and received from the State agencies for a total amount of Rs. 268.76 crore have been processed for sanction during the current financial year. However, the State agencies are yet to draw loan for the above projects sanctioned during the current year, pending completion of documentation formalities and receipt of State Government guarantee.

A. Urban Infrastructure Projects in Various Towns of Karnataka

(Rs. in crores)

(a) Water supply scheme for Karnataka Town 2.45

(b) Water Supply scheme to kollegal town from Cauvery 5.64 river (I Stage).

(c) Estimate for replacing existing 2 Nos. of DWT Pumpsets and

(d) 2 Nos. of Centrifugal pumpset at Thumbe Mangalore city. 1.00

(e) Water supply to Jamakhandi Town 0.50

(f) Water supply to Kamalapura Town in Bellary District. 1.16

